## HANCOCK BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING – July 15, 2024 – 6:00 PM Board Room – ISD 768 - HANCOCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

				<u>Minutes</u>			
1.0 2.0	· · ·						
			Katie Erdman,				
		Public Con	nment – None				
3.0	Appro	ved Agenda	Motion – <u>Hausmann</u>	, Second – <u>Duncan</u> ,	Action - <u>Unanimous Consent</u>		
4.0	Appro	ved Minutes		6/17/24 Regular Board Meeting , Second – <u>Joos</u> ,			
5.0	Appro	ved Payment	of June Bills for \$360, Motion – <u>Joos</u>	<b>,247.07</b> , Second – <u>Duncan</u> ,	Action – <u>Unanimous Consent</u>		
6.0	<b>Upcor</b> 6.01 6.02 6.03 6.04 6.05	ning dates July 29 Aug. 5 Aug. 12 Aug. 13 Aug. 19	School Board Retreat – Kindergarten Connection Fall Sports Practice Star Pre-School Screening Regular Board Meeting	n .			
7.0	<b>Admir</b> 7.01	for performing at the community's July 4 <sup>th</sup> parade. Recognized Community Education Director Neil Mayo and coaches for organizing a very successful summer community education programming. Highlighted preliminary enrollment by grade level. Reviewed important start of the school year dates that included Kindergarten Connection, Open House, Seventh Grade Orientation, Junior/Senior Counseling Sessions and new teacher orientation. Provided a copy of the updated Student Handbook that will be reviewed in more detail at the retreat					
	8.0	New Busines	SS				
	8.00		01 to 8.07 on a consent ag	genda for approval. Approved the , Second – Boon ,			
	<ul> <li>Set Meeting Salary for Board Members (\$40) Board Officer Salaries (\$200 Chair, \$75 Clerk &amp; Treasurer)</li> <li>Designate Stevens County Times Hancock Record as the Official Newspaper</li> <li>Designate Official Depository (Star Bank, Hancock, MN)</li> <li>Set Regular Board Meeting Schedule - 3rd Monday except Jan., &amp; Feb., 4th Mondays. Meeting Time: 6 pm</li> <li>Authorize - Supt. Carlson &amp; Business Manager Chelsea Lundberg to sign checks, use board officer signature plates, &amp; make electronic transfers for 2024-2025.</li> <li>Authorize Superintendent Paul Carlson as 2024-25 Purchasing Agent.</li> <li>Approve Superintendent Paul Carlson as 2024-25 Federal Projects Director.</li> </ul>						
	8.08		ncy that uses the Education	gnation of an Identified Official wit on Identity Access Management (E , Second – <u>Joos</u> ,			
	8.09	Adopted Resolu		Term Facilities Maintenance Plan , Second – <u>Duncan</u> ,	(FY 2026) Action – <u>Unanimous Roll Call Vote</u>		
	8.10	Approved 2024		ot Lunch/Breakfast-Free; Sports & _, Second – <u>Hausmann</u> ,			
	8.11		the amount of \$3,159.50.	p in the amount of \$1,576 and Lak , Second – <u>Joos</u> ,	·		

	School Board Meeting Minutes		July 15, 2024	Page 2				
	8.12	Approved 2024-2026 Principal Contra Motion – <u>Duncan</u>	act – Tim Pahl , Second – <u>Boon</u>	_, Action – <u>Unanimous Consent</u>				
	8.13	Approved 2024-2026 Business Mana Motion – <u>Hausmann</u>	ger Contract – Chelsea Lundberg , Second – <u>Joos</u>	, Action – <u>Unanimous Consent</u>				
	8.14	Approved the Federated Donation to Little League in the amount of \$841.50 and Post Prom Donation for th 2025 Senior Class Trip in the amount of \$5,005.04.  Motion – Boon , Second – Duncan , Action – Unanimous Consent						
	8.15	Approved the Call for Bids – Milk/Gas Motion – <u>Joos</u>	S , Second – <u>Duncan</u>	, Action – <u>Unanimous Consent</u>				
10.0	Othe	er Items (None)						
11.0	Adjo	urned 6:40 pm Motion – Hausmann	, Second – <u>Boon</u>	_, Action – <u>Unanimous Consent</u>				
Respe	ctfully S	Submitted,						
Kevin	Koehl, C	Clerk						
Signat	ure							

Notary